
Arizona Christian (5-4, 5-4 GSAC) -vs- Biola (9-4, 5-4 GSAC)
2/11/2013 at La Mirada, CA (Eagles Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BRYSON, Jordan (1-0)
Loss: EMERSON, Will (1-1)
HBP: THOMPSON, Stephen, COLLINGE, Kevin, STAUMONT, Josh
PB: ODDO, Nick
 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 88   Weather: Sunny, Cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona Christian 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 7 13 0
Biola 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 6 11 0

Arizona Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
STORRER, Jake dh 4 1 0 0 1 2 1
ENRIQUEZ, Nathan rf 5 2 4 1 0 1 0
NEELY, Seth lf 5 0 3 2 0 0 3
JONES, Ryan 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    OSBORNE, Tyler ph/1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
CREECY, Phil 3b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
    HONEA, Cody pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
THYS, Joel c 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
    GRIGSBY, Nic pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
WAKAMATSU, Jake 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    SEARS, Orrin ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    PEREIRA, Daniel 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
KONOPKA, Kendall cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
ALVAREZ, Albert ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
THOMPSON, Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLLINGE, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRYSON, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 13 7 4 10 9

2B: NEELY, Seth (1); ALVAREZ, Albert (1)
HR: CREECY, Phil (1)
SF: SEARS, Orrin (1)
SB: ENRIQUEZ, Nathan (1)
CS: ENRIQUEZ, Nathan (1)
HBP: THYS, Joel (1)
PO: ENRIQUEZ, Nathan (1)

Biola 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SLATER, Paul rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
KLOCEK, Luke lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
SUTHERLAND, Benji cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
ODDO, Nick c 4 0 2 1 1 0 1
    LAWRENCE, Vince pr/ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    CASTELLI, Bryan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
THORNE, Sam 3b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    SWIRE, Tanner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OLSON, Kona pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANNUNZIATA, Michael 2b 4 1 2 4 1 1 0
POLAND, Sage 1b 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
    McNEILL, David ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
PETRILLI, James dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
FARRINGTON, Johnny ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
STAUMONT, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MARTINEZ, Javier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EMERSON, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PICHA, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 11 6 3 6 10

2B: KLOCEK, Luke (1); ANNUNZIATA, Michael (1)
HR: ANNUNZIATA, Michael (1)
SH: THORNE, Sam (1); PETRILLI, James (1)
HBP: THORNE, Sam (1); POLAND, Sage (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
THOMPSON, Stephen 5.2 5 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 21 25 5 7 102
COLLINGE, Kevin 1.2 4 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 3 38
BRYSON, Jordan (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 41
Totals 11 6 6 3 6 0 0 2 0 36 43 9 12 181

Biola IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STAUMONT, Josh 6.0 7 3 3 2 8 0 0 1 0 24 27 4 5 103
MARTINEZ, Javier 2.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 2 42
EMERSON, Will (L, 1-1) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
PICHA, Garrett 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 7
Totals 13 7 7 4 10 0 0 1 0 37 43 7 9 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Top of 1st ACU BU
STORRER, J. walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. singled to center field (3-2 BBBKFF); STORRER, J. advanced to second. 0 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. advanced to second on a passed ball; STORRER, J. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
NEELY, S. doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 FBSFFFF); ENRIQUEZ, N. scored; STORRER, J. scored. 2 0
JONES, R. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0
CREECY, P. grounded out to ss (0-2 SS); NEELY, S. advanced to third. 2 0
THYS, J. struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 2 0

Biola - Bottom of 1st ACU BU
SLATER grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 2 0
KLOCEK grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 2 0
SUTHERLAND singled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 0
ODDO fouled out to c (1-0 B). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 2nd ACU BU
WAKAMATSU, J struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0
KONOPKA, K. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
ALVAREZ, A. doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
STORRER, J. struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBFFK). 2 0

Biola - Bottom of 2nd ACU BU
THORNE hit by pitch (3-2 BBSBKF). 2 0
ANNUNZIATA doubled down the rf line (1-2 KKB); THORNE advanced to third. 2 0
POLAND struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 0
PETRILLI struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFFS). 2 0
FARRINGTON grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 3rd ACU BU
ENRIQUEZ, N. singled to shortstop (1-2 SKB). 2 0
ENRIQUEZ, N. stole second. 2 0
NEELY, S. singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BBKB); ENRIQUEZ, N.
advanced to third. 2 0
JONES, R. struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 0
CREECY, P. walked (3-2 BBFBSFB). 2 0
HONEA, C. pinch ran for CREECY, P.. 2 0
THYS, J. hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); HONEA, C. advanced to second; NEELY, S. advanced to third; ENRIQUEZ,
N. scored. 3 0
GRIGSBY, N. pinch ran for THYS, J.. 3 0
WAKAMATSU, J struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFFFFBS). 3 0
KONOPKA, K. flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 3 0

Biola - Bottom of 3rd ACU BU
CREECY, P. to 3b for HONEA, C.. 3 0
THYS, J. to c for GRIGSBY, N.. 3 0
SLATER struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 3 0
KLOCEK grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 3 0
SUTHERLAND grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 4th ACU BU
ALVAREZ, A. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
STORRER, J. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 0



ENRIQUEZ, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Biola - Bottom of 4th ACU BU
ODDO walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 0
LAWRENCE pinch ran for ODDO. 3 0
THORNE grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); LAWRENCE advanced to second. 3 0
ANNUNZIATA grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB); LAWRENCE advanced to third. 3 0
POLAND struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 5th ACU BU
ODDO to c for LAWRENCE. 3 0
NEELY, S. singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 0
OSBORNE, T. pinch hit for JONES, R.. 3 0
OSBORNE, T. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); NEELY, S. out on the play. 3 0
CREECY, P. singled to center field (1-1 BK). 3 0
THYS, J. flied out to rf (0-1 S). 3 0

Biola - Bottom of 5th ACU BU
OSBORNE, T. to 1b. 3 0
PETRILLI flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 3 0
FARRINGTON flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
SLATER fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 6th ACU BU
WAKAMATSU, J struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 0
KONOPKA, K. flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
ALVAREZ, A. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 3 0

Biola - Bottom of 6th ACU BU
KLOCEK doubled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 0
SUTHERLAND flied out to cf (3-2 FSBBB); KLOCEK advanced to third. 3 0
ODDO singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); KLOCEK scored. 3 1
LAWRENCE pinch ran for ODDO. 3 1
THORNE singled through the left side (0-2 KK); LAWRENCE advanced to second. 3 1
SWIRE pinch ran for THORNE. 3 1
ANNUNZIATA walked (3-0 BBBB); SWIRE advanced to second; LAWRENCE advanced to third. 3 1
McNEILL pinch hit for POLAND. 3 1
McNEILL struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 3 1
COLLINGE, K. to p for THOMPSON, S.. 3 1
PETRILLI flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBF). 3 1

Arizona Christian - Top of 7th ACU BU
ODDO to c for LAWRENCE. 3 1
THORNE to 3b for SWIRE. 3 1
McNEILL to 1b. 3 1
MARTINEZ to p for STAUMONT. 3 1
STORRER, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 1
ENRIQUEZ, N. singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 3 1
NEELY, S. out at first 1b to p (0-1 K); ENRIQUEZ, N. advanced to second. 3 1
ENRIQUEZ, N. out at third p to 3b, caught stealing, picked off. 3 1

Biola - Bottom of 7th ACU BU
FARRINGTON flied out to rf (2-2 BSFBF). 3 1



SLATER grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 1
KLOCEK grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Top of 8th ACU BU
OSBORNE, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
CREECY, P. singled to right field (0-2 FK); OSBORNE, T. advanced to second. 3 1
THYS, J. singled, bunt (1-0 B); CREECY, P. advanced to second; OSBORNE, T. advanced to third. 3 1
GRIGSBY, N. pinch ran for THYS, J.. 3 1
SEARS, O. pinch hit for WAKAMATSU, J. 3 1
SEARS, O. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-1 KB); OSBORNE, T. scored. 4 1
KONOPKA, K. singled through the left side (1-2 SSB); GRIGSBY, N. advanced to second; CREECY, P.
advanced to third. 4 1
ALVAREZ, A. walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); KONOPKA, K. advanced to second; GRIGSBY, N. advanced to third;
CREECY, P. scored. 5 1
STORRER, J. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 5 1
ENRIQUEZ, N. singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 KBS); ALVAREZ, A. advanced to second; KONOPKA, K.
advanced to third; GRIGSBY, N. scored. 6 1
NEELY, S. flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 6 1

Biola - Bottom of 8th ACU BU
THYS, J. to c for GRIGSBY, N.. 6 1
PEREIRA, D. to 2b for SEARS, O.. 6 1
SUTHERLAND singled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 6 1
ODDO singled through the right side (1-1 KB); SUTHERLAND advanced to second. 6 1
LAWRENCE pinch ran for ODDO. 6 1
THORNE singled to left center (1-2 SSB); LAWRENCE advanced to second; SUTHERLAND advanced to third. 6 1
CASTELLI pinch ran for LAWRENCE. 6 1
ANNUNZIATA homered to right field, 4 RBI (3-1 BBBK); THORNE scored; CASTELLI scored; SUTHERLAND
scored. 6 5
POLAND to 1b for McNEILL. 6 5
POLAND hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 5
PETRILLI grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); POLAND advanced to second. 6 5
BRYSON, J. to p for COLLINGE, K.. 6 5
FARRINGTON grounded out to 2b (0-0); POLAND advanced to third. 6 5
SLATER singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); POLAND scored. 6 6
KLOCEK walked (3-2 BFSBBFB); SLATER advanced to second. 6 6
SUTHERLAND flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBF). 6 6

Arizona Christian - Top of 9th ACU BU
ODDO to c for CASTELLI. 6 6
EMERSON to p for MARTINEZ. 6 6
OSBORNE, T. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 6
CREECY, P. homered to left field, RBI (0-2 SS). 7 6
PICHA to p for EMERSON. 7 6
THYS, J. struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 SFS). 7 6
PEREIRA, D. flied out to lf (1-2 SBF). 7 6

Biola - Bottom of 9th ACU BU
ODDO flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 7 6
THORNE singled through the right side (2-2 KKBFB). 7 6
OLSON pinch ran for THORNE. 7 6
ANNUNZIATA struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 7 6
LAWRENCE pinch hit for POLAND. 7 6
LAWRENCE grounded out to ss (3-2 FSBFBB). 7 6


